
Sint-Janshof vzw De Ranken  015/20.27.61 
Nekkerspoelstraat 358b  info@sint-janshof.be 
2800 Mechelen  www.sint-janshof.be 

 
Meeting program Belgium 

19-21 november 2019 
 

Tuesday 19/11/2019 
 
8.30:  
Pickup at the hotel entrance to take the bus to our school 
Bus at 8.42 
 
9.00:  
Arrival at Sint-Janshof 

Nekkerspoelstraat 358b 
2800 Mechelen 
+32 15 20 27 61 

Welcome by the headmaster and start of the program 
Some general school rules 
 
9.30: 
 

Students program Teachers program 

 Interactive school tour with QR-codes  School presentation 

 
10.10: 
Coffee break 
 
10.25: 
 

Students program Teachers program 

 Interactive school tour with QR-codes 

 Short presentation of the Portuguese students 

 School tour 

 Short presentation of the Portuguese students 

 
 
 
12.00: 
Lunch break 
 
13.00: 
 

Students program Teachers program 

 Workshops:  
different activities together with our 
students 

 Coffee break from 14.35 until 14.50 

 Working on the learning diary 

 School ends at 15.40 – return to the city by bus 

 Time for some administration (only day at 
school of our headmaster!!) 

 Visit of a caring farm – by car 

 End of the visit at 16.00 – return to the city by 
car 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Sint-Janshof vzw De Ranken  015/20.27.61 
Nekkerspoelstraat 358b  info@sint-janshof.be 
2800 Mechelen  www.sint-janshof.be 

Wednesday 20/11/2019 
 
8:00: 
Leaving the hotel 
Bus at 8.12 to the school 
 
8.30: 
School starts 
 

Students program Teachers program 

 Workshops:  
different activities together with our 
students 

 Presentation of good practices at Sint-Janshof 
in an active way 

 
10.10: 
Coffee break 
 
10.25: 
 

Students program Teachers program 

 Workshops:  
different activities together with our 
students 

 Presentation of good practices at Sint-Janshof 
in an active way 

 
12.00: 
End of the school day for our students and teachers 
Leaving to the city by bus 
Lunch at the city (French fries at a Belgian ‘fritkot’) 
 
13.30: 
City game to learn to know the city (all teachers and students together) 

 Every team needs to load a game on 1 smartphone 

 You only need the internet at the end of the game to send in the results 
 
15.30: 
End of the day 
Take some time for shopping. Shops close early (18.00) in Belgium! 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Sint-Janshof vzw De Ranken  015/20.27.61 
Nekkerspoelstraat 358b  info@sint-janshof.be 
2800 Mechelen  www.sint-janshof.be 

Thursday 21/11/2019 
 
8:00: 
Leaving the hotel 

 Students: bus to the school at 8.12 

 Teachers: train to Brussels at 8.29 (we pick you up at the hotel) 
 
8.30: 
 

Students program Teachers program 

 Cooking class  Train to Brussels and coordinators meeting in 
Brussels at the future classroom lab 

 
12.00: 
Lunch break 
 

Students program Teachers program 

 Students eat their own prepared meal  Teachers have lunch in Brussels at the future 
classroom lab 

 
13.00: 
 

Students program Teachers program 

 Workshops:  
different activities together with our 
students 

 Coffee break from 14.35 until 14.50 

 Working on the learning diary 

 School ends at 15.40 – return to the city by bus 

 Workshop at the future classroom lab 

 Workshop ends at 16.30 – return to the city by 
train 

 
19.00: 
Final diner at the city all together 
Saying goodbye 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Sint-Janshof vzw De Ranken  015/20.27.61 
Nekkerspoelstraat 358b  info@sint-janshof.be 
2800 Mechelen  www.sint-janshof.be 

Financial information 
Costs paid by Sint-Janshof 

 Lunch on Tuesday 

 Lunch on Thursday 

 Costs for activities with students 

 Visit of the caring farm 

 Workshop at the future classroom lab 
Costs for each partner 

 Bus tickets to come and go to the school (€ 1,60 for each drive) 

 Train + metro to Brussels for the future classroom lab (+/- € 11) 

 Lunch on Wednesday (+/- € 7) 
o French fries 
o 1 snack 
o 1 drink 

 Final diner (€ 18 or € 22 with desert) 
o Meal 
o 1 drink 
o Unlimited water 
o 1 apple 
o Desert (€ 4 extra) 

 
The lunch and the diner you have to pay at the restaurants, one bill for each country. 
For the transportation tickets we’ll send everyone an invoice after the meeting so you can pay it when you 
are at home. We’ll provide a list of the costs for you to sign in 2 copies. 


